GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2661
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010

AWARD OF ROAD PROJECTS
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/NHAI is planning to award 15,000 kms.of highway/road projects during 2010-2011;
(b) if so, the details thereof, stretch-wise and State-wise;
(c) the total investment required alongwith the proposed mobilisation of resources for the projects;and

(d) the details of projects likely to be undertaken on PPP, BOT, other modes etc.?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) The Government / National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) have awarded 2692 km of length against the target of about
9000 km during 2010-11. The balance length is targeted to be awarded out of carried over projects from Work Plan—I and works
identified under Work Plan-Il, based on inter-se-priority, viability of projects and response from the bidders. The list of works is at
Annex.

(c) As per the financing plan recommended by the B. K. Chaturvedi Committee the estimated total investment is Rs. 9,35,139 crore
proposed to be mobilized through cess funds, external assistance, net surplus from toll revenue, budgetary support, share of private
sector and market borrowings for the construction of National Highway projects under various phases of National Highways
Development Project (NHDP) up to 2014.

(d) tis estimated that nearly 60% of the projects would be taken up on BOT (Toll), 25% on BOT (Annuity) and 15% on EPC basis.
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